Maine law.
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44 
CHAP, Q. 

Q4th, 51th, and 
58th sections of 
the 14th chapter 
R. S. nmellded. 

REVISED STATUTES,-COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, 

AN A CT explanatory of the twenty fomth, fifty seventh and fifty eighth sec­
tions of the fomteenth chapter of the revised statutes, 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Leg'islature assembled, as follows: 

That the twenty fourth, fifty seventh and fifty eighth sections, of 
the fourteenth chapter of the revised statute~, shall be so construed, 
that, when the assessors of any city, town 01' plantation in the state, 
shall add their proportion of allY state or county tax, to any of their 

O~e warmn! suf- other taxes one warrant shall be held and deemed good and suffi-
fiClellt for the ' 
f~~':~,tion of all cient to ~nforce the payment of any and all taxes so added. 

[Approved February 13, 1843.] 

AN ACT repealing so much of section seven of chapter foul' of the revised 
statutes, as requires the governor to trnnsmit to other states a copy of the 
hound puhlic documents. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

~~cJ:~~~~~f.;d~' So much of section seven, of chapter four of the revised statutes, 
as requires the governor to transmit to other states a copy of the 
hound public documents, is he:'eby repealed. 

[Appl'oved February 14, 1843.] 

AN ACT additional to an act establishing the county of Piscataquis. 

Be it enacted by the Senqte and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Prisotnersjipll.thet All officers within and for the county of Piscataquis, having au-
coun y 0 lsca ~ 
nq.llis to he C~Il~- thority to commit any prisoner or debtor to J' ail shall be authorized nutted to theJulis ' , 

s~~~~~~~s~~:l~: and required, for the term of five years, from and after the passage 
ties. of this act, if so long required by the county of Piscataquis, to 

commit such prisoners or debtors to jail in the counties of Penob­
scot and Somerset, in the same manner as like officers of said coun­

Keepers of said ties are by la\v authorized and required to do; and the keepers of 
jail8 to receive 
such prisoners. said jails are hereby required and authorized to receive and detain 

in their custody all such prisoners and debtors. Provided, however, 
~~;:~tfi~I~I~i;gl~t. that the county of Piscataquis shall be liable to pay the counties of 
expenses there, 
fo),. 



TOWN LINES.-ItEVISBD S'I' ATUTES. 

Penobscot and Somerset, all expenses and damages which shall ac~ _C_'H_A_P_._5_,_ 

crue from such commitment. 

[Approved February 20, 1843.] 

Clm:ptel' o. 
AN ACT relating to town lines . 

.Be it enacted by the Senate and Hmlse of ReZJresentatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. It shall be the duty of the selectmen of all towns in- Duties ofseJect-
men in l'og,ud to 

corporated by this legislature, or that ha ve been incorporated within town lines. 

two years past, to pel'ambulate and mark the town lines of such 
towns, on 01' before the first day of May next. 

SECT. 2. And where there has been a division of any town In cases ofdivis-
ion of towns, se-

within said time it shall be the duty of the selectmen of all the Jectmell of each 
, town to perform 

towns about any part of which there has been any new line created, ~'~~~sd~~);h~rfi;st 
to perambulate and mark, (according to the provisions of the day of Thlay. 

revised statutes,) any and every such new line, previous to the first 
day of May next; and the notices shall be given in the manner 
prescribed by the revised statutes. 

[Approved Febntal'Y 20, 1843.] 

Clunptel' 6. 
AN ACT additional to chapter one hundred and forty-five of the revised 

statutes. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 
SECT. 1. To all real actions now pending 01' hereafter brought 

by a reversioner or a remainder man, or his 01' their assigr,s, after a 
termination of a tenancy in dowel', or of any other life estate, 
against the assignee or grantee by deed of and from the tenant of 
the life estate, 01' against the heirs at law, or legal representatives 
of such tenant-the sections twenty-six, twenty-seven, twenty- Variolls sections 
. . I . I . h' I . . of chap. 145 of eIght, twenty-n111e, t urty, t urty-one, t ll'ty-two, t urty-three, tlul'ty- the revi.ed stat-

. .. .... utes made to ap-
four, tl1il'tY-S1X, tlurty-seven, tlmty-elght, tllll'ty-nme, forty, forty- ply ill real ac­

tIons brought by 

one, forty-two, forty-three, forty-foul' and forty-five of said chapter ~l~'~~d~s;~::a~:' f~; 
be, and the same are hereby, made to extend and a ppl y. Pl'OVid- certain [lurposes. 

ed, however, it shall further be the duty of the jury to enquire and 
Proyiso. 

return in their verdict, that the b~lildings and improvements were 


